TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396390

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Batteries & Bands, Inc.		05/23/2016	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Löwen Watch Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	9298 South 500 West		
City:	Sandy		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84070		
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4520981	PRECISION TIME THE WATCH EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4071658	REVOLT
Registration Number:	3239077	PRECISION TIME
Registration Number:	3644838	SOTTOMARINO
Registration Number:	3959218	REDCLOVER
Registration Number:	3958910	LÖWEN
Registration Number:	3874518	OLLIE
Registration Number:	3797268	HURLINGHAM
Registration Number:	4342811	LONDON UNDERGROUND
Registration Number:	4342810	LONDON UNDERGROUND
Registration Number:	3796544	
Registration Number:	3644844	SOTTOMARINO
Registration Number:	3644822	TOXIC
Registration Number:	3880796	Н
Registration Number:	2376902	BARILOCHE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015327750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0653

900376065

Phone: 8015327840

Email: ghess@parrbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Hess

Address Line 1: 101 S. 200 E., Suite 700
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84040-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory M. Hess

SIGNATURE: /Gregory M. Hess/

DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amended Articles name change Lowen Watch Group, Inc. BW#page1.tif source=Amended Articles name change Lowen Watch Group, Inc. BW#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0654

AMENDMENT

SECOND AMENDMENT TO FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

BATTERIES & BANDS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") hereby adopts the following Second Amendment to Fourth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Amendment"):

I.

The name of the Corporation is Batteries & Bands, Inc.

II.

The following amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Articles") was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation as of May 23, 2016 in the manner prescribed by the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act (the "Act").

Article I of the Articles is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following inserted in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Corporation is Löwen Watch Group, Inc."

III.

The number of shares of the capital stock of the Corporation outstanding and entitled to be cast on the Amendment by the shareholders of the Corporation was 1,367,500 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 2,043,070 shares of Class B Common Stock.

IV.

The number of shares of Series A Preferred Stock and Class B Common Stock (voting together as a single class) that were voted for the Amendment was 1,367,500 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 1,183,200 shares of Class B Common Stock (with an aggregate of 2,550,700 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and Class B Stock voted for the Amendment) and 0 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 0 shares of Class B Common Stock that were voted against the Amendment.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code I hereby certified that the foregoing has been fled and approved on this day of MOV 2016 In this office of this Division and hereby issued This Certificate thereof.

Date 5-25-16 Kathy Berg Division Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0655

Receipt Number: 5445936 Amount Paid: \$37.00

DATED this 23rd day of May, 2016.

BATTERIES & BANDS, INC., a Utah corporation

By:

Stephen J. Willes, Chief Executive Officer

4828-9131-3968, v. 2

7